

Resolution No. 9/2024 of the Senate of Lodz University of Technology of 28 February 2024

on the limits of admissions to the Interdisciplinary Doctoral School of Lodz University of Technology in the academic year 2024/2025

Pursuant to Article 200 (2) of the Act of 20 July 2018. - Law on Higher Education and Science (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742, as amended), in connection with § 2 (1) of the Resolution No. 8/2024 of the Senate of Lodz University of Technology of 29 March 2023 on the rules of admissions to the Interdisciplinary Doctoral School of Lodz University of Technology in the academic year 2024/2025, the following is hereby adopted:

§ 1

The Senate of Lodz University of Technology determines the following limits of admissions to the Interdisciplinary Doctoral School of Lodz University of Technology in the academic year 2024/2025:

No.	Discipline	Admissions limit
1.	materials engineering	6
2.	mechanical engineering	7
3.	automation, electronic and electrical engineering and space technologies	7
4.	information and communication technology	6
5.	civil engineering, geodesy and transport	4
6.	architecture and urban planning/	2
7.	chemical engineering	5
8.	chemical sciences	9
9.	Mathematics	3
10.	physical sciences	2
11.	nutrition and food technology	6
12.	management and quality studies	3
	Total	60

§ 2

The resolution enters into force on 28 February 2024.